

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2204/2018

AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY LIMITED(UNIT SEOHARA)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pankaj Bhagat, Mr.Sadre Alam
and Mr.Amitav Bachchan, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Ms.Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv. for
R-1 & 2.
Mr.S.D.Windlesh, Adv. for R-3.
Mr.Varun K.Chopra, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **09.03.2018**

Issue notice. Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2, Mr. S.D.Windlesh, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3 and Mr.Varun K.Chopra, Adv accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

List on 12th July, 2018.

The writ petition shall be tagged alongwith W.P(C) 1877/2018 and 1189/2017.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 09, 2018/rk