

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2204/2018**

AVADH SUGAR & ENERGY LIMITED (UNIT SEOHARA)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pankay Bhagat, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents.

Through: Mr.S.D.Sindlesh, Advocate
Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC and Mr.
Atul Goyal, Advocate for R-1 and R-
2.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% 07.05.2019

1. The Regular Bench is unable to assemble as I.S.Mehta, J. is on leave today.

2. List on 21st May, 2019 at 2:15 PM.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 07, 2019

mr