



\$~30to38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & CM Appls.5398/2017 & 995/2019**

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv. with Mr
Nishit Agrawal & Ms Kanishka
Mittal, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for HPCL.
Mr Anil Kumar Batra, Adv. for R-5.
Mr Gautam Narayan, ASC, GNCTD.

+ **W.P.(C) 698/2018**

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Prasenjit Keswani & Mr
Upmanyu Tewari, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for HPCL.
Mr Gautam Narayan, ASC, GNCTD.

+ **W.P.(C) 1877/2018 & CM Appl.7821/2018**

DWRIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES
LIMITED & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for UOI
Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms Ayushi Bansal, Mr Sanyam



Suri & Mr Arshya Singh, Advs. for
R-1&2.

+ **W.P.(C) 2203/2018**

AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY
LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: None.

+ **W.P.(C) 2204/2018**

AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY
LIMITED(UNIT SEOHARA)

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms Ayushi Bansal, Mr Sanyam
Suri & Mr Arshya Singh, Advs. for
R-1&2.

+ **W.P.(C) 4944/2018 & CM Appl.19078/2018**

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES
LIMITED & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Mr Shighra
Kumar, Mr Bhishm Pratap Singh &
Mr Ankur Kashyap, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Vikrant Pachnanda & Mr Mukul
Katyal, Advs. for Petroleum.



+ **W.P.(C) 5227/2018 & CM Appl.20234/2018**

BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Mr Shighra
Kumar, Mr Bhishm Pratap Singh &
Mr Ankur Kashyap, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through:

+ **W.P.(C) 5439/2018 & CM Appl.21106/2018**

UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED, Petitioner
Through: Mr Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Mr Shighra
Kumar, Mr Bhishm Pratap Singh &
Mr Ankur Kashyap, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr Vikrant Pachnanda & Mr Mukul
Katyal, Advs. for Petroleum.

+ **W.P.(C) 8593/2018 & CM Appl.16474/2019**

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR. Petitioners
Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr
Waize Ali Noor, Advs. for UOI.
Mr Vikrant Pachnanda & Mr Mukul
Katyal, Advs. for Petroleum.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

07.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM Appl. 19079/2017 in W.P.(C)4944/2018

CM Appl. 20235/2018 in W.P.(C)5227/2018

CM Appl. 21107/2018 in W.P.(C)5439/2018

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM Appl. 16474/2019 in W.P.(C)8539/2018*[Application filed on behalf of respondent seeking condonation of delay in filing the affidavit]*

2. This is an application filed on behalf of respondent seeking condonation of delay.

3. For the reasons given in the application, the delay is condoned.

4. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1189/2017, W.P.(C) 698/2018, W.P.(C) 1877/2018, W.P.(C) 2203/2018, W.P.(C) 2204/2018, W.P.(C) 4944/2018, W.P.(C) 5227/2018, W.P.(C) 5439/2018 & W.P.(C) 8593/2018

5. Since we are not sitting in the regular combination therefore it is not possible to hear the matter today.

6. List the matter on 16.08.2023.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 7, 2022/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any