



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2204/2018**

**AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY
LIMITED(UNIT SEOHARA)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Bhagat and Mr. Sadre
Alam, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Aakash Dahiya and Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-1
and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **15.01.2024**

List on 11.03.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 15, 2024 /vp