



\$~90

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 2204/2018**  
**AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY LIMITED( UNIT SEOHARA)**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Bhagat and Mr. Ritwik Prasad, Advs.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC along with Ms. Arshya Singh and Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advs. for R-1 and 2.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Subhashish, Advs. for Indian Oil Corporation.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**22.07.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 26.11.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JULY 22, 2024/r**