



\$~82 to 90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1189/2017 CM APPL. 5398/2017

M/S JUBILANT INGREVIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Ms. Kanishka
Mittal and Ms. Deepti Rathi, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Mr. Aryaman
Vachher, Advs. for R-1
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Mr Yash Narain,
Advs. for R-6/HPCL

83

+ W.P.(C) 1877/2018

DWRIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dilpreet Singh Dardi, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Mr. Aryaman
Vachher, Advs. for R-1
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Mr Yash Narain,
Advs. for R-6/HPCL

84

+ W.P.(C) 698/2018

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.



.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Mr. Aryaman
Vachher, Advs. for R-1

85

+ W.P.(C) 2203/2018

AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)

.....Petitioner
Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh and Ms.
Laqshyaa Saluja, Advs.
Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Mr. Aryaman
Vachher, Advs. for R-1

86

+ W.P.(C) 2204/2018

AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY LIMITED(UNIT SEOHARA)

.....Petitioner
Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Mr. Aryaman



Vachher, Advs. for R-1

87

+

W.P.(C) 4944/2018 CM APPL. 19078/2018

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Mr. Aryaman
Vachher, Advs. for R-1
Ms. Arti Bansal, Ms. Shruti Goel,
Advs. for UOI
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advs.

88

+

W.P.(C) 5227/2018 CM APPL. 20234/2018

BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Mr. Aryaman
Vachher, Advs. for R-1

89

+

W.P.(C) 5439/2018 CM APPL. 21106/2018

UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED,

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given



versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Mr. Aryaman
Vachher, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advs.

90

+ W.P.(C) 8593/2018

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Mr. Aryaman
Vachher, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

List this case for hearing on 30.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/ss