



\$~60 to 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1189/2017 CM APPL. 5398/2017 CM APPL. 995/2019

M/S JUBILANT INGREVIA LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu
Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.
Shivali Kundu, Advs. for R-4

61

+ W.P.(C) 1877/2018 CM APPL. 7821/2018

DWRIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu
Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.
Shivali Kundu, Advs. for R-4

62

+ W.P.(C) 698/2018

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu



Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.
Shivali Kundu, Advs. for R-4

63

+

W.P.(C) 2203/2018

AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu
Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.
Shivali Kundu, Advs. for R-4

64

+

W.P.(C) 2204/2018

AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY LIMITED(UNIT SEOHARA)

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu
Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.
Shivali Kundu, Advs. for R-4

65

+

W.P.(C) 4944/2018 CM APPL. 19078/2018

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu
Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.
Shivali Kundu, Advs. for R-4

66

+ W.P.(C) 5227/2018 CM APPL. 20234/2018

BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu
Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.
Shivali Kundu, Advs. for R-4

67

+ W.P.(C) 5439/2018 CM APPL. 21106/2018

UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED,

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD, Ms. Purnima Jain,
Ms. Shivpa Taneja and Ms. Madhvee,
Advs.

Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu
Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.
Shivali Kundu, Advs. for R-4

68

+ W.P.(C) 8593/2018

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi and Mr.
Khubaib Shakeel, Advs.



versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu
Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.
Shivali Kundu, Advts. for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

List these cases on 24.08.2026, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondents.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ss